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TUCSON SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM BOARD 
 
CHAIRMAN   Robert Fleming    (520) 622-0400  
Mayor and Council  330 N. Granada Ave 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
fleming@flemingandcurti.com  
Appointed 11/7/12, Expires 11/6/16   

 
City Manager Appointee Kevin Larson, Senior V.P. and CFO  (520) 884-3660 
Requires Reappointment UniSource Energy Corp 

88 E. Broadway Blvd.    
    Tucson, AZ  85702 
    Email: KLarson@uns.com  
    Appointed 1/3/12 
 
MEMBERS   Rebecca Hill     (520) 791-4241 
    Interim Human Resources Director       
    Human Resources Department 
    Email: curry.hale@tucsonaz.gov  
    Appointed 9/2/15 
 

Silvia Amparano    (520) 837-4444 
    Finance Director 
    Finance Department     
    Email: silvia.amparano@tucsonaz.gov  
    Appointed 8/11/13 
 
Elected Employee  Michael Coffey     (520) 837-2108 
Representatives  Management Coordinator 
    Tucson Water 
    Email: michael.coffey@tucsonaz.gov  
    Appointed 1/3/15, Expires 1/2/18 
 
    Jorge Hernández    (520) 837-5405  
    Senior Accountant   
    Housing & Community Development     
    Email: Jorge.hernandez@tucsonaz.gov 

Appointed 6/25/15, Expires 1/2/17 
 
Elected Retiree   John O’Hare     (520) 881-2308 
Representative   3865 N. Tucson Blvd.    (520) 250-6003 
    Tucson, AZ 85716 
    Johare25@cox.net  
    Appointed 1/3/12, Expires 1/2/15 
 
CTRA Representatives  Claire Beaubien    (520) 575-8780 
    11130 Waite Road 
    Marana, AZ  85653   
    Email: cbeaubien1@comcast.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Staff    Ron Lewis – Assistant City Manager 

David Deibel – Board Counsel   
    Karen Tenace – Finance Deputy Director  

Silvia Navarro – Treasury Administrator  
Art Cuaron – Finance Manager 

    Michael Hermanson – Plan Administrator  
    Dawn Davis – Administrative Assistant  
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